
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0cu >.S! 12Z~LL<:ta:~.c(Oog;::~

1-«"-hN 13I- >.'00<t:;t:!(ijro
j::0>oh ll) Q) 14-Z"'S<:(Oszoowa:COJ:<:(c..c: 15I-a...roo
lLU)~mOwOCOw....J-o 16Oa:Ulc
-<:(~olLJ: ....J
lLo(,) 17o (')

(')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33263

33263
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33263 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 6,2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

October 3, 2017, by and between ANDERSON PENNA PARTNERS, INC., a California

corporation ("Consultant"), with a place of business at 3737 Birch Street, Suite 250,

Newport Beach, California 92660, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with Project Management Services for the Belmont Plaza Pool

Facility Rebuild/Revitalization Project; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties) entered into Agreement No.

33263 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term to October 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term to October 1J 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add the contingency amount of $148,590

to the Agreement, attach a revised rate sheet, and extend the term an additional two-year

period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Consultant's RFP Proposal dated September 13, 2013, attached hereto as

Exhibit "A-2" and incorporated by this reference, in accordance with the standards of the

profession, and City shall pay for these services in the manner described below, not to

1
LTV:bg A 13-01866
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\W PDocs\D006\P03 1\0081 9657.docx



3

4 "2.

1 exceed One Million Two Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Four

2 Dollars ($1,247,474), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit "A-2"."

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

5 October 2,2013, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 1, 2019, unless sooner

6 terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

7 completed sooner."

8 3. The Rates in Exhibit "A-2" to the Agreement are hereby amended in

9 accordance with Exhibit "A-3", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

10

11

4. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33263 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

III

11/

15 III

16 III

17 III

18 III

19 III

20 11/

21 III

22 11/

23 11/

24 III

25 III

26 11/

27 1/1

28 1/1

2
LlV:bg A 13·01866
L:lApps\CtyLaw32IWPDocsID006IP031 100819657, docx



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
L-

0
~ ».2

12Z~LL'<tO:::L....c(Do2;=tO~<:(~;Z 13« ~~ g
r::u>o• QJ01 14-Z"5«USZO()wr.::o:l .
I<:(c.c 15I-o..m~
LL(I)(JQJOworo
w-'-o 16uC!::lIlc
-<:(~o
LLI -'LLUt') 17o (")

(")

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

__________ , 2017

ANDERSONPENNA PARTNERS, INC., a
California corporation ~

By cD~4t~--
Name, _
Title Lisa M. Penna. PEt asp

/) ~e~~~/CEO
BY~~" A~
Name ,. vd1fpt M. [AACLYl)
Title I~

__________ , 2017

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation ,

By ~~E~':'EDPUR: "ANT
CitY,~na~er ',' v.;,C I JOf\i 311 OF1"ZJ(n t; Pi· A IJ 1HE enY CI-IA nCR.

"City" Assistant City KJ(a~~
This Third Amendment Agreement No. 33263 is approved as to form on

\ \ ! b~ ,2017.
\

By ---,~C::=::~::::::..1..~::t.L:.+- _
Deputy

3
L1V:bg A13-01866
L:lAppsICtylaw32IWPDocsloaoeIP031 100819657 .docx



EXHIBIT "A-3"
Rates or Charges



City ofLon 9 Beach
August 11,2017
Page2

~~
ANDERSON· PENNA

Revised Fee Schedule

j.:....:.:=.:..==~~__ ._~ .+_~$~__ 165.00
$ 165.00F"'-':-:-'-':~~-'-L.::~~~-"-'-..:.c. ~ $ 180.00

. g and Administration -$-- 90,00
J1:!p:rfiiIC.l~Wfia'i\i:1it~Sf;;;~lt~8'\i:~1i%i;'::i;j~~[~\f[J~~0~jZ\;~;;?'i~£;~

Project Executive _._. ..- $ . ...~.'~' 220~00
Senior Construction Manager $ 185.00
Construction Manager $ 170.00
Assistant Project f Construction Manager $ 145.00
Project Controls $ 115.00

Notes and Assumptions:
Notes, limitations and exclusions from original and prior amendments are revised as follows: Notes and Assumptions:

• The contract amount will be paid on an as-needed, time and materials basis,

Qthetj)jre.cLCpsts: Qrdin.ary id.entlfiable non-salary costs that ilre direQ;)yjtttri.huJilble.tQth..e..PJ.Qje(t5l1dusJ~pUJdllJtL(m, re.gular
vehlrular trevel costs, overnight postage / couriers, etc, are covered in APP's rates and fee detailed above. Extraordinary expenses,
such as oversized andlor color reproduction costs, site facility hard phone line and/or tnternetservlrerharqes, non-commuter project
miles and/or other travel expenses to remote (over 50 miles one-way) fabrication yards / batch plants, overnight postage / couriers,
etc., are billed cost. Travel charges to a casting / fabrication yard or batch plant will include the hourly billing rate plus travel
expenses as listed in the: Caltrans Travel Guide (State rates). Extraordinary charges will not be billed to the Client unless specifically
requested and approved by the Client in writing prior to incurring the expense.
EXCLUSIONS TO SCOPE AND FEE:

The follOWing items are specifically excluded:
III Legal advice or services of any kind
III Surveying
III Licensed or specialty practitioners not included in proposal
III Temporary field office fadlitles, equipment, furniture, utilities and/or services
II Specialized Software (other than MSOffice Suite, MSProject)
III Geotechnical, construction and/or hazardous materials inspection, testing or monitoring


